o,
PARKERS PRAIRIE CITY COUNCIL  Pasers Prsirie

2023 REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE '
Tuesday, January 17, 7:00 PM (vonday is Martin Luther King Day)
Tuesday, February 21,  7:00 PIM (vondey s residents bay)
Monday, March 20, 7:00 pm
Monday, April 17, 7:00 pm
Monday, May 15, 7:00 pm
Monday, June 19, 7:00 pm
Monday, July 17, 7:00 pm

Monday, August 21, 7:00 pm
Monday, September 18, 7:00 pm
Monday, October 16, 7:00 pm
Monday, November 20, 7:00 pm
Monday, December 18, 7:00 pm

Meetings are open to the public, and all interested parties are welcome to attend.

Regular City Council meetings are held at the Parkers Prairie City Hall, 102 North Otter Avenue.

e Any necessary changes to dates and times will be posted. Please watch for notices of “Special Meetings.”

Approved City Council Meeting minutes can be found on the Parkers Prairie City Website:
www.parkersprairie.net.

e Because of the ongoing COVID-19 health pandemic, some members of the City Council might participate in
meetings via telephone or interactive technology pursuant to Minn. Statute & 13D.01, Subd.1. If a meeting
is conducted via telephone or interactive technology, and person may monitor the meeting electronically
from a remote location using the Zoom meeting information posted on the City’s website,
www.parkersprairie.net.

PARKERS PRAIRIE CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS:

KEVIN BIRKHOLZ, MAYOR

LINDA MARTINSON BATES, COUNCIL MEMBER
TONY WOODWORTH, COUNCIL MEMBER
GLENN CORNISH, COUNCIL MEMBER

CODY MATHUES, COUNCIL MEMBER




